560

ABSTRACT OF ASSESSKENT ROLL - . $27,687,276.18.

At the meeting of the State Board.of Eéualization the rate of levy upon esach -
dollar of Valuation for State Pupposes for the year A. D, 1921, was fixed at Four and
Thirty-five'Hundredths Mills ($.0043527) and the Board was thereby directed to make this
levy as profided by law.

The amount of State Tax charged to Carbon County, Wyoming, for the year A. D.
1921 is $120,513.97. | | -

‘ | The Board adjourned to Meet at 2 o'clock P. M.

b 5%%Z¢4341/b/

Clerko

Boafd met at 2 ofclock P. ., this 8th day of Séptember, A. D. 1920, pursuant
fo adjournmeﬁt of morning session. %011 call showning ﬁresent'Commiséioners David
West, Andy Nélson; and VWm. A. McKay, Chairmsn, and lalinde Liller, Clerk.

Prooeddings were had as follows, to-wit: |

It is hereby ordered by the Board of Couwnty Commissidnérs thet the following
amount be levied and assessed upon each’ and everyxdollar of taxable resl and'pnrsonal
prope;ty in ééidlCarbon County, State of Wyoming, and upon the assessed valusbion thereof,
as is shown by the essessment roll of Carbdn Cownty, State of Wyonming,” for the year
A. D. 1921, including the valuation of property of railroad, car'and telegraph companies
as assessed to, them by the State Board of Equalization. |

FOR STATE PURPOSZS, Fourcandithirty-five’ hunoredths mills . £.0043527

FOR COUNTY REVENUE for all purposes as is provided for in Section
2320 of the Compiled Statutes of Wyoming,1910,
except speical levies for the support of the
common schools and all other special levies, provided
by law, Four and fomty-three hundredths mills $.00443

FOR GENERAL SCHOOL PURPOSES. One and sixteen hundredths mills $.00116

- FOR INTEREST ON COUNTY HOSPITAL BONDS. iwenty-three hundrsdths mills $.00023

For Hospital Maintenance One mill , | 3,001
. P« 0111727
City Levies.,
Rawlins, ‘Eleven and five tenths mills $.0115
Saratoga.Elght mills : v %.008
Epncappment. Eight 1liills ) - $.008
Medicine Bow, Eight Mills - - ¥ 008
Beggs, Eighteen mills ~ $.018
Dixon, Eleven llills 0011
Riverside, Eight mills ;. 008
SPECIAL SCHOOL LEVIES.
School District No. & Special School ' ‘ 0085
) " Bond. Redempiton Fund ‘ .00034
" " " Bond Interest ' ' + 00037
. ' . : ~00921
School District No. 4 Special School ’ «0042
U " High School Specisal . .002
1 " " Hirgh School Bond Interest : ' .0008
- . . " High School Sinking Fund .0013
. 00835
School District No. & Specisl School ~ .0026
School District No. 6 Special School .6009
" " No. 6 Bond Redemption Fund .00031
¥ " No.6 Bond Interest. .00031 - .00152
School District No. 7 Special School ' .00854 o « 0034
School District No. 8 Specisl School .0025 ‘ .0025
School District No. 9 Special Sdhool i .0015 0015
School District No. 13 Special School .0017 .0017
School District No. 14 Special School’ : .0014 0014

School Dis t2ict No. 15 Special School «0035 ' « 0035




School
n

"
"

School
School
School
School
; School
_ School
. School
"

1t

District
"

District
District
District
District
District
District
Disﬁrict

"

16

17
lé
19
24

Special School
Highy{ School Special

.0011

High School Bond Interest.0008
HSghf School Sinking Fund .0013

Special School
.Special'School
Special School
Special School
Special Schoql
Special School
Special School

Bond Interest
Bond Redemption

School’
1"

S€hool
School

Distfict
1

”

District
District

No. 29 High School Special

High School Bond Int.
High School Sinking Fund

No. 30 Special School

No. 35 Special School

.0008
XXRRIEX
. .002

.0005
.0074
.0035
,00113
- 004
.0011

.0085
.0008 °

.

.0008 *

0013

.0013
.002

.0052
.0005
.0074
.0035
.00113
.004
.0011

»0101

«0041

.0013
.002

There peing'no further business coming before -the Boerd it was regularly moved

and seconded that the meeting adjourn, tolmeétiin-regular session October 4th, 19Z21.

Motion carried.

A W, Clerk.




