

ABSTRACT OF ASSESSMENT ROLL

\$27,687,276.18.

At the meeting of the State Board of Equalization the rate of levy upon each dollar of Valuation for State Purposes for the year A. D. 1921, was fixed at Four and Thirty-five Hundredths Mills (\$.0043527) and the Board was thereby directed to make this levy as provided by law.

The amount of State Tax charged to Carbon County, Wyoming, for the year A. D. 1921 is \$120,513.97.

The Board adjourned to Meet at 2 o'clock P. M.

Malinda Miller

Clerk.

Board met at 2 o'clock P. M., this 8th day of September, A. D. 1921, pursuant to adjournment of morning session. Roll call showing present Commissioners David West, Andy Nelson, and Wm. A. McKay, Chairman, and Malinda Miller, Clerk.

Proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:

It is hereby ordered by the Board of County Commissioners that the following amount be levied and assessed upon each and every dollar of taxable real and personal property in said Carbon County, State of Wyoming, and upon the assessed valuation thereof, as is shown by the assessment roll of Carbon County, State of Wyoming, for the year A. D. 1921, including the valuation of property of railroad, car and telegraph companies as assessed to, them by the State Board of Equalization.

FOR STATE PURPOSES, Four and thirty-five hundredths mills \$.0043527

FOR COUNTY REVENUE for all purposes as is provided for in Section 2320 of the Compiled Statutes of Wyoming, 1910, except special levies for the support of the common schools and all other special levies, provided by law, Four and forty-three hundredths mills \$.00443

FOR GENERAL SCHOOL PURPOSES. One and sixteen hundredths mills \$.00116

FOR INTEREST ON COUNTY HOSPITAL BONDS. Twenty-three hundredths mills \$.00023

For Hospital Maintenance One mill \$.001

City Levies.

Rawlins, Eleven and five tenths mills	\$.0115
Saratoga, Eight mills	\$.008
Encampment, Eight Mills	\$.008
Medicine Bow, Eight Mills	\$.008
Baggs, Eighteen mills	\$.018
Dixon, Eleven Mills	\$.011
Riverside, Eight mills	\$.008

SPECIAL SCHOOL LEVIES.

School District No. 3 Special School	.0085
" " " Bond Redemption Fund	.00034
" " " Bond Interest	.00037
	.00921

School District No. 4 Special School	.0042
" " " High School Special	.002
" " " High School Bond Interest	.0008
" " " High School Sinking Fund	.0013
	.0083

School District No. 5 Special School	.0026
School District No. 6 Special School	.0009
" " " No. 6 Bond Redemption Fund	.00031
" " " No. 6 Bond Interest	.00031
	.00152

School District No. 7 Special School	.00084
	.0034

School District No. 8 Special School	.0025
	.0025

School District No. 9 Special School	.0015
	.0015

School District No. 13 Special School	.0017
	.0017

School District No. 14 Special School	.0014
	.0014

School District No. 15 Special School	.0035
	.0035

School District No. 16 Special School	.0011	
" " " High School Special	.002	
" " " High School Bond Interest	.0008	
" " " High School Sinking Fund	<u>.0013</u>	.0052
School District No. 17 Special School	.0005	.0005
School District No. 18 Special School	.0074	.0074
School District No. 19 Special School	.0035	.0035
School District No. 24 Special School	.00113	.00113
School District No. 25 Special School	.004	.004
School District No. 26 Special School	.0011	.0011
School District No. 27 Special School	.0085	
" " No. 27 Bond Interest	.0008	
" " No. 27 Bond Redemption	<u>.0008</u>	.0101
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXX	XXXXXX
School District No. 29 High School Special	.002	
" " " High School Bond Int.	.0008	
" " " High School Sinking Fund	<u>.0013</u>	.0041
School District No. 30 Special School	.0013	.0013
School District No. 35 Special School	.002	.002

There being no further business coming before the Board it was regularly moved and seconded that the meeting adjourn, to meet in regular session October 4th, 1921. Motion carried.

Wm. McKay
Chairman.

Malinda Miller Clerk.